



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Local Self Government Department - Smt. Renimol. N, Typist in State Election Commission - unavailed portion of the period of deputation from 01.09.2021 to 08.09.2021 - cancelled - Orders issued.

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (E.M) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.2268/2021/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 15/11/2021

Read 1 G.O.(Rt) No.2477/2016/LSGD, dated 18.08.2016.

- 2 G.O.(Rt) No.1936/2020/LSGD, dated 16.110.2020.
- 3 Proceedings No. SEC/202/2018-Al dated 31.08.2021 of the Secretary, State Election Commission.
- 4 Letter No : SEC/202/2018-A1, Dated 31.08.2021 from the Secretary, State Election Commission.

<u>ORDER</u>

As per Government Order read as 1st paper above, Smt. Renimol. N, LD Typist, Office of the Special Tahsildar (RR), Kanayannur, Ernakulam was appointed as Typist in State Election Commission, Kerala, on deputation basis for a period of one year and she joined duty in the Commission on the F.N. of 09.09.2016. Her deputation was subsequently extended up to 08.09.2021, vide Government Order read as 2nd paper above. The Commission has now relieved her of her duties in the Commission with effect from the A.N. of 31.08.2021, as per the proceedings read as 3rd paper above.

The Secretary, State Election Commission, Kerala, vide letter read as 4^{th} paper above, has requested to cancel the unavailed portion of the period of deputation from 01.09.2021 to 08.09.2021 sanctioned to Smt. Renimol. N, LD Typist.

File No.LSGD-EM3/97/2021-LSGD

Government have considered the matter in detail, and are pleased to cancel the unavailed portion of the period of deputation in State Election Commission, sanctioned to Smt. Renimol. N, LD Typist, Office of the Special Tahsildar (RR), Kanayannur, Ernakulam from 01.09.2021 to 08.09.2021.

(By order of the Governor) Ganga G R Under Secretary

To:

The Secretary, State Election Commission, Kerala. The Land Revenue Commissioner, Thiruvananthapuram. Smt. Renimol. N, LD Typist, Office of the Special Tahsildar (RR), Kanayannur, Ernakulam. (Through the Land Revenue Commissioner) Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission, Thiruvananthapuram. Information and Public Relations (Web & New Media) Department. Accountant General (A&E/ Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. Stock File / Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer